Order Form Arkansas DCC Holiday October 22 - November 20, 2024

Please complete all info (print clearly).

ITEM DESCRIPTION

DRINKS
Hot Cocoa

Swiss Miss .73 oz. Hot Cocoa w/Marshmallows
(6 Pk.)

Swiss Miss .73 0z. No Sugar Added Milk Chocolate

Hot Cocoa

Tea

Bigelow 1.09 oz. Chamomile Mint Herbal Tea
(20 Ct) K

Sweetener

Splenda .035 oz. Single Serve Pack D

Drink Mixes

Carnation Instant Breakfast Drink

Jolly Rancher .62 oz. Singles To Go Sugar Free
Green Apple (6 Pk.) D

Jolly Rancher .66 oz. Singles To Go Sugar Free
Watermelon (6 Pk.) D

Pure Kick .106 oz. Strawberry Watermelon Drink

Mix (6 Pk.)

Wyler’s Light .47 oz. SF Singles to Go Iced Tea
w/lemon drink mix (8 Pk.) KD

Milk

Paramount 10 oz. Instant Nonfat Dry Milk KH

PRICE

$3.60/BX

$0.80/EA

$8.05/BX

$0.10/EA

$12.10/BX

$2.20/BX

$2.20/BX

$1.85/BX

$2.20/BX

$5.10/EA

TOTAL
PRICE

ITEM # Qty

80001146 D|:|
80008238 D|:|

80001193 D|:|

6467

L]
sz 1]
L]
L]
L]
L]

80000099
80000100
80008745

80001734

6566

L]

Total |:|

ITEM DESCRIPTION

FOOD & SNACKS

Cereal

Cap’n Crunch’s 3.9 oz. Crunch Berries Cereal Pouch
General Mills 1.13 oz. Honey Nut Chex Cereal
\(,ivc;:(eig{l Vslley Cereal 20 oz. Frosted Shredded
Granola Bars

Nature Valley 1.49 oz. Oats ‘n Honey Granola Bar K
Pastries & Snack Cakes

Cloverhill 4.25 oz. Blueberry Cheese Danish K
Cloverhill 4.25 oz. Strawberry Cheese Danish K
Cloverhill 4 oz. Chocolate Iced Honey Bun

Hostess 4.5 0z. Apple Fruit Pie

Hostess 5 0z. Double Chocolate Mega Muffin
Chips & Snacks

Cactus Annie’s 1.5 oz. Hot & Spicy Corn Chips KH
&aﬁt(l:JsGAnnie’s 10 oz. Nacho Cheese Tortilla Chips

Chester’s 1.75 oz. Flamin’ Hot Fries

K = Kosher ¢ H =Halal » C = Clear * D = Diabetic * R = Resealable ¢ G = Gluten Free ¢ S = Soy Free

PRICE

$2.85/EA

$1.10/EA

$5.05/EA

$1.35/EA

$1.70/EA

$1.70/EA

$1.75/EA

$2.30/EA

$2.60/EA

$0.60/EA

$3.30/EA

$1.15/EA

TOTAL

ITEM # Qary PRICE

80007765 l:“:|

80009375 l:“:|

10363 l:“:|

7167

L]
sl I
L]
L]
L]
L]

80006850
80010107
80005968

80010108

7999

L]
911 l:“:|
80002842 l:“:|

Total |:|

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Chex Mix 1.75 oz. - Bold Party Blend Mix K

Chex Mix 1.75 oz. Traditional K

El Sabroso 3 o0z. Guacachip Guacamole Tortilla Chips

Gardetto’s 2.5 oz Original Recipe Snack Mix

Goya 5 oz. Plantain Chips

Halal Crispy Treats 1.17 oz.

Kar’s 1.25 oz. Sweet ‘N Salty Mix

Kar’s 3.5 0z. Sweet ‘N Salty Trail Mix C

Kar’s Nut ‘N Yogurt Trail Mix 2 0z. K

Kellogg’s 1.3 oz. Original Rice Krispies Treats

Kings Nut 2 oz. Sweet & Salty Mix K

Kings Nut 3.25 oz. Health Mix KH D

Kings Nut 3.25 oz. Roasted & Salted Sunflower

Kernels KH

Kings Nut 3.75 oz. Student Snack Mix K

Kraft 14 oz. Chocolate Pudding Cup (4 Pk.) K

Kraft 14 oz. Vanilla Pudding Cup (4 Pk.) K

Palmer 5 oz. White Chocolate Caramel Swirls
Pretzels

PRICE

$1.15/EA

$1.15/EA

$2.80/EA

$1.55/EA

$5.95/EA

$2.35/EA

$1.30/EA

$2.40/EA

$1.55/EA

$0.75/EA

$0.80/EA

$1.40/EA

$1.35/EA

$1.35/EA

$3.45/PK

$3.45/PK

$4.75/ EA

CESS
SECUREPAK’

TOTAL
PRICE

L]
L]
s L1
e I

v ]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]
L]

ITEM # Ty

1471

1470

7478
9791
5865
9467
2381
80005496
80003371
80003356
80003372
80001489
80001488

80009935

Total |:|



Order Form Arkansas DCC Holiday October 22 - November 20, 2024

Please complete all info (print clearly).

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Snyder’s 2.25 oz. Jalapeno Pretzel Pieces KD
TGI Fridays 1 oz. Cheddar and Bacon Potato Skins

Snacks K

The Whole Shabang 1.5 oz. Extreme Ripple Potato

Chips KH

The Whole Shabang 2 oz. Pork Rinds D

Popcorn

Fiddle Faddle 6 oz. Caramel Popcorn w/Peanuts K

Nuts

Blue Diamond 1.5 oz. Smokehouse Aimonds

Kar’s 3.5 0z. Honey Roasted Peanuts

Kar’s 3.5 oz. Sriracha Peanuts KD

Kings Nut 2.5 oz. Honey Roasted Peanuts K H

Crackers

Wheat Thins 1.75 oz. Crackers

Cookies

Classic Cookie 3 oz. Soft Baked Peanut Butter

Cookie with Reese’s Peanut Butter Chips

Famous Amos 2 oz. Chocolate Chip Cookies K

Lil Dutch Maid 11.8 oz. Mint Creme Cookies

$1.15/EA

$0.75/EA

$0.75/EA

$1.75/EA

$2.35/EA

$2.50 / EA

$2.20/EA

$2.20/EA

$0.90/ EA

$0.95/EA

$2.00/EA

$0.95/EA

$2.95/EA

TOTAL
PRICE

L]
80003515 D|:|
80002293 D|:|
80003053 D|:|

ITEM # Qty

2299

6606

L]

80009702 D|:|

80006011 D|:|

80001033 D|:|

80003351 D|:|

9461

L]

80006960 D|:|
% (1]
80009339 D|:|

Total |:|

ITEM DESCRIPTION

PRICE

Mrs Fields 2.1 oz. Dark Chocolate Oatmeal Cookies  $1.95/ EA

Oreo 1.5 oz. Mini Bite Size Cookies

Candy

Atkinson’s 3.75 o0z. Sugar Free Chick-0-Stick KD

Corner Store 1.75 oz. Sugar Free All Star Candy

Eillien’s 5 oz. Sugar Free Starlight Mint

Jumbo Mint Stick .7 oz. K

Junior Mints 3.5 oz. Mint Candy

Palmer 6 oz. Chocolate Caramel Clusters Candy

Zachary 5.5 0z. Thin Mints

Zachary 5 oz. Bridge Mix Chocolate Covered Nuts

Zachary 5 oz. Double Dipped Chocolate Peanuts

Salad Dressing

Kraft 1.5 oz. Blue Cheese Dressing Packet

Sauces

Sweet Baby Ray’s 1.5 oz. Original BBQ Sauce Pouch

(1 pouch)

K = Kosher ¢ H =Halal » C = Clear * D = Diabetic * R = Resealable ¢ G = Gluten Free ¢ S = Soy Free

$1.75/EA

$4.80/EA

$1.50/EA

$4.35/EA

$0.40/EA

$2.55/EA

$5.30/EA

$2.40/EA

$2.80/EA

$2.80/EA

$0.65/EA

$0.85/EA

TOTAL
PRICE

80006812 l:“:|
80007135 l:“:|

ITEM # Qary

9765

L]
80010128 l:“:|
80008949 l:“:|

1476 l:“:|
80005929 l:“:|
80009936 l:“:|

5234 l:“:|
7286 l:“:|
3975 l:“:|
5925 l:“:|

L]

Total |:|

ITEM DESCRIPTION

Condiments

Salad Fresh Sweet Relish

Spreads

Jet Puffed 7 oz. Marshmallow Creme Jar

Spices & Seasonings

Colonna Brothers 1.23 oz. Italian Seasoning

Colonna Brothers 1.75 oz. Chopped Onion K

Colonna Brothers 2.5 oz. Garlic Powder K

Colonna Brothers 3 oz. Ground Cinnamon KD

Colonna Brothers 3 oz. Imitation Bacon Bits K

Colonna Brothers Spice 1.76 oz Crushed Red

Pepper K

Goya 1.41 oz. Sazon Con Azafran G S

Kikkoman 1 oz. Stir-Fry Seasoning Mix

Lawry’s 4 oz. Seasoned Salt K

Mrs. Dash 2.5 oz. Original Blend

Olives

Mario 2.3 oz. Pimiento Stuffed Olives Pouch K

PRICE

$0.20/EA

$2.95/EA

$1.50/EA

$1.65/EA

$1.95/EA

$2.30/EA

$3.00/EA

$1.95/EA

$3.30/BX

$1.55/EA

$4.65/EA

$6.55 / EA

$2.80/EA

CESS
SECUREPAK’

TOTAL

ITEM # Ty PRICE

80011068 l:“:|

80002785 l:“:|

80007077 l:“:|
80007064 l:“:|
80007067 l:“:|
80007071 l:“:|
80007065 l:“:|
80007068 l:“:|

665 l:“:|
80008093 l:“:|

o ]
80008921 l:“:|
10220

[T 1]
Total |:|



Order Form Arkansas DCC Holiday October 22 - November 20, 2024

Please complete all info (print clearly). (_ SECUREPAK’
ITEM DESGRIPTION mEM# Ty [Tt ITEM DESCRIPTION PRICE mEM# arv JOTAL ITEM DESCRIPTION ITEM #

Cheese Hereford 10 oz. Roast Beef & Gravy $6.40/EA 80008575 l:“:| Noodles

City Cow 4 0z. Mozzarella Cheese Stick KCD G $2.35/EA 5645 D|:| Hereford 6 oz. Beef Barbacoa $5.50/EA 80008841 l:“:| Anatina 16 oz. Ziti Pasta $2.50 / EA 4315 l:“:|
Painted Cow 2 oz. Cream Cheese Pouch $0.75/EA 80003625 D|:| Hereford 6 oz. Beef Taco Filling $3.75/EA 80008572 l:“:| Knorr 4.3 oz. Pasta Sides Chicken Flavored $4.30/ EA 7123 l:“:|
Philly 2 oz. Cream Cheese w/Jalapenos D $1.05/EA 10911 D|:| Vegetables Knorr 4.4 oz. Pasta Sides Alfredo Noodles $4.30 / EA 7121 l:“:|
Risparmio 3 oz. Grated Parmesan Cheese Blend $2.15/EA 80007075 D|:| Idahoan 4 oz. Four Cheese Mashed Potatoes $4.20/EA 80002195 l:“:| Mama 2.1 oz. Pork Flavour Noodles $1.20/EA 10098 l:“:|
Meat Snacks Libby’s 4 oz. Cut Green Beans $2.00/EA 80008925 l:“:| Protein Bars

Jack Link’s 1 oz. Hot Wild Snack Stick $1.95/EA 80003440 D|:| Rice Clif 2.4 oz. Chocolate Peanut Butter Protein Bar K~ $4.60/EA 80002612 l:“:|
Jack Link’s 1 oz. Sweet BBQ Chicken Tender Bites ~ $1.90 /EA 80008581 D|:| Knorr Fiesta Sides 5.4 oz Taco Rice $4.30/EA 80004617 l:“:| Clif 2.4 oz. Mint Chocolate Protein Bar K $4.60/EA 80002613 l:“:|
Midamar 5 oz. Hot & Spicy Halal Beef Sausage H  $4.70/EA 7238 D|:| Sevilla 2 oz. Spicy Cheesy Spanish Rice KH $0.90/ EA 10757 l:“:| Clif Bar 2.4 oz. Chocolate Chip Energy Bar K $3.65/EA 80007667 l:“:|
Seafood Tony Chachere’s 8 0z. Gumbo Rice Dinner $4.80 / EA 2771 l:“:| Elif Bar§.4 06. Crunchy Peanut Butter $3.65/EA 80007668 l:“:|

nergy Bar

Chicken of the Sea 2.5 oz. White Albacore Tuna K~ $2.85/EA 10356 D|:| Beans

Chicken of the Sea 3.53 oz. Mackerel Fillet $1.55/EA 10114 Sevilla 4.4 oz. HOT Chili Flavor Refried $1.50 / EA 5940

in Soybean Qil K D|:| Beans & Rice KHC l:“:|
Chicken of the Sea 3.53 oz. Sardines in Louisiana ~ $1.65/ EA 10358 Sevilla 8 oz. Spicy Refried Beans KHCD R $2.55/ EA 9771

Hot Sauce K D|:| l:“:|
Chicken of the Sea 3 oz. Smoked Salmon K $4.70 / EA 10340 D|:| Tortillas

StarKist 2.6 0z Tuna Creations Lemon Pepper Pouch $3.85/EA 80008297 D|:| Lobo 8.4 oz. Yellow Corn Tortillas (12 Pk.) $1.60/EA 10295 l:“:|
Ready-To-Eat Meals Ramen

Brushy Creek 11.25 oz. Beef Stew D G $3.70 / EA 1715 D|:| Maruchan 3.98 oz. Yakisoba Teriyaki Chicken Flavor $2.30 /EA 80003013 l:“:|

Total |:| Total |:| Total |:|

K = Kosher ¢ H =Halal » C = Clear * D = Diabetic * R = Resealable ¢ G = Gluten Free ¢ S = Soy Free



Order Form Arkansas DCC Holiday October 22 - November 20, 2024

Please complete all info (print clearly).

SHIP TO:

We cannot send orders from one inmate to another.

Inmate’s Name ID#

Institution/Dorm/Housing#

Street Address

City State Zip

SENDER:

REQUIRED for order fulfillment.

Sender’s Name

Street Address

City State Zip

Phone Number

Email (You will receive confirmation emails when the order is placed and shipped.)

CALCULATE AMOUNT DUE

TAX TOTALS
X =
$2.95 X =
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

Merchandise Total:
Processing Fee:

SELECT PAYMENT METHOD:

[ Institutional Check [ cashier's Check
Make check or money order payable to ACCESS SECUREPAK

[ Money Order

O visa [ masterCard [ piscover

Cardholder Name

Cardholder Signature

/ /

Daytime Phone Number Today’s Date mm/dd/yyyy

Credit Card Number

L]

Expiration Date Security Code

Security code is last
- = three digits of account
number panel.

PROGRAM DATES:

Ordering Begins: October 22, 2024

Ordering Ends: November 20, 2024

Postmark date for mail orders: November 13, 2024
Delivery to facility: On or before December 5, 2024

WAYS TO ORDER:

Online: dccarpackages.com

Phone: 1-800-546-6283

Mail: Access Securepak (AR)
10880 Linpage Place
St. Louis, MO 63132

ACCEPTABLE FORMS OF PAYMENT:

e Credit/Debit Cards—VISA, MasterCard, Discover

e Prepaid cards that have a verifiable United States address

e (Cashier’s check

e Money order

¢ Institutional checks

e Prepaid account

We do not accept personal checks and will return them to the
sender. Credit/debit and pre-paid cards will be charged on the day
the order is placed. Refunds or credits will be applied to the card
used for the order (allow additional time for refunds/credits on pre-
paid cards). Access Securepak reserves the right to remove one or
more items from the order due to insufficient payment.

SALES TAX: For each facility within AR DCC there are different
tax rates. Tax rate 1 is the percentage for food. Tax rate 2 is the

percentage for sweetner. Tax rate 3 is the percentage for candy.
See tax table below for the percentages for each facility.

Tax calculation example:

$63.52 merchandise total + $2.95 processing fee = $66.47 subtotal
$66.47 subtotal x 0.0225 tax rate = $1.50 tax total

$66.47 subtotal + $1.50 tax = $67.97 total due

. CESS
ECUREPAK’

ELIGIBILITY: Access Securepak verifies inmate eligibility before
shipping package orders.

LIMITS: Inmates are allowed (1) $100 package per quarter. Multiple
orders can be placed and will be combined to ship in (1) package
not to exceed the maximum $100 of product per quarter. Minimum
purchase allowed is $15.00.

CATALOG CHANGES: Every effort has been made to show and
describe the merchandise as accurately as possible. Because
many manufacturers change an item’s design, color, package size
and style after our catalog is produced, we reserve the right to
discontinue or change product specifications without prior notice.
We regret any changes that might occur and will make every effort
to minimize these occurrences. Inadvertent errors in product
descriptions, pricing and special offers are not binding on Access
Securepak, and we may adjust at any time. Additionally, many of
our food items may contain common allergens such as milk, eggs,
wheat and peanuts. Before consuming a food item, please consult
the product packaging for specific information on its ingredients.
Prices and offers are subject to change and available while supplies
last. Always consult the dccarpackages.com website for the latest
updates on this package program.

In the event of a back order, may we substitute like items of equal or
greater value? Note: If nothing is selected, we will not substitute for
out-of-stock or restricted items.

Oves [ONO

CUSTOMER SERVICE:

dccarpackages.com

Automated system is available 24 hours a day, 7 days a week
1-800-546-6283

Live bilingual representatives are available Monday through Friday,
7:30 a.m.—11:00 p.m. CST, and Saturday, 10 a.m.-4 p.m. CST.

The personal information you provide is subject to
Access Securepak’s privacy policy which is available at
dccarpackages.com.

TAX TABLE:

Facility name Zip Code TaxRate1 TaxRate2 Tax Rate 3
Central Arkansas CCC 72205 2.25% 2.13% 8.63%
East Central AR CC 72301 3.38% 3.25% 9.75%
Northeast Arkansas CCC 72370 4.63% 4.50% 11.00%
Northwest Arkansas CCC 72701 3.38% 3.25% 9.75%
Omega Technical Violator Center | 72104 3.63% 3.50% 10.00%
Southwest Arkansas CCC 71854 3.88% 3.75% 10.25%




